

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/SNR.8/2016

Complainant : Shri Rup Nath Upadhyaya.

Respondent : The Principal cum Chief Superintendent, Tezpur Medical College

and Hospital, Tezpur

Date of hearing : 17.08.2016

Complaint heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

17.08.2016

The Principal cum Chief Superintendent, Tezpur Medical College and Hospital, Tezpur is absent. He has however sent a Written Statement dated 06.08.2016.

The Complainant is absent. However he has sent a letter dated 10.08.2016.

Perused the letter of the Complainant. It has been submitted that he has received the information he had sought for and that therefore there was no need for the hearing on his appeal.

As the Complainant has acknowledged receipt of the information, his Complaint case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/SNR.8/2016/17-A

Dtd. 17.08.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal cum Chief Superintendent, Tezpur Medical College and Hospital, Tezpur, Assam, Pin-784001 for information.
- 2. Shri Rup Nath Upadhyaya, Sub PO- Hazarapara, PO- Tezpur, Bhagirathi Niketan, Tezpur, Assam, Pin-784001 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission